Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent		12/22/2017	Banking Corporation: OHIO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS Operating, LLC
Street Address:	1900 Crestwood Blvd., Suite 302
City:	Irondale
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78941414	ALABAMA THRIFT STORE
Serial Number:	76256692	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE
Serial Number:	74623156	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE
Serial Number:	74431748	AMERICA'S THRIFT STORES OF GEORGIA, INC.
Serial Number:	74067031	
Serial Number:	78949977	WHERE EVERY PURCHASE HELPS OTHERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723408

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Mia Ramic King and Spalding Correspondent Name: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25091.015008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0397

TRADEMARK 900433296

Total Attachments: 4 source=TSA Release#page1.tif source=TSA Release#page2.tif source=TSA Release#page3.tif source=TSA Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0398 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 22nd day of December 2017, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking

corporation, as Agent ("Agent"), with its mailing address of 222 South Riverside Plaza, 30th

Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606, in favor of ATS Operating, LLC, an Alabama limited liability

company (the "Company"), with its mailing address of 1900 Crestwood Blvd., Suite 302,

Irondale, Alabama 35210.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 22, 2017, by

and among Agent, the Company, and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby (i) terminates and releases its liens on and security interests in the "Trademark Collateral"

(as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), including,

without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 9, 2013 at

Reel/Frame 004938/0888, and (ii) discharges and reassigns to the Company any and all rights,

title and interest the Agent has and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark

Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

9267444v2 12/14/2017 8:00 PM DMSLIBRARY01\31645353.v3 6660.027

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

Ву:	Cyntha Clark
Name:	U Cynthia Clone
Title:	Vice President
By:	
_	
Name:	

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

0 -
EMBURETO JEAN B. WHITE
JEAN B. WHITE
VICEPRESIDENT/PORTFOLIO HOR

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

1 1 WWVIII MI				
MARK	SERIAL NUMBE R	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
ALABAMA THRIFT STORE	78941414	3344209	11/27/2007	ATS Operating, LLC
AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE	76256692	2648669	11/12/2002	ATS Operating, LLC
AMERICA'S THRIFT STORE	74623156	2046723	03/18/1997	ATS Operating, LLC
AMERICA'S THRIFT STORES OF GEORGIA, INC	74431748	1962234	03/12/1996	ATS Operating, LLC
[Collection Box Design]	74067031	1646431	05/28/1991	ATS Operating, LLC
WHERE EVERY PURCHASE HELPS OTHERS	78949977	3264774	07/17/2007	ATS Operating, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 12/22/2017